

ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.13

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 5629/2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DETAILS PROP. TARA KOCHHAR BATRA

Respondent(s)

Date : 28-03-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Shweta Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R  
The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.  
Pending application, if any, also stand disposed of.

(NEELAM GULATI)  
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)  
BRANCH OFFICER

(SIGNED ORDER IS PLACED ON THE FILE)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL No(s). 5629 OF 2008

COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S. DETAILS PROP. TARA KOCHHAR BATRA

Respondent(s)

O R D E R

In view of Circular No. 3 of 2018 dated 11<sup>th</sup> July, 2018, and since the tax effect is low, we are not inclined to entertain this appeal.

The appeal is dismissed on this ground alone. However, question of law is kept open.

.....J.  
(MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR)

.....J.  
(HEMANT GUPTA)

NEW DELHI;  
MARCH 28, 2019